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This Offering Memorandum has been prepared solely for informational purposes to assist prospective investors in evaluating a potential real estate investment opportunity. Northmarg
makes no guarantees, representations, or warranties of any kind, expressed or implied, regarding the information including, but not limited to, warranties of content, completeness,
accuracy, reliability, and finess for any particular purpose. This document does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, nor shall it be construed
as investment, legal, or tax advice. Prospective investors are encouraged to conduct their own independent due diligence and consult with their financial, legal, and tax advisors
N ort h mda rq before making any investment decisions. The projections, assumptions, and forward-looking statements included in this memorandum are for illustrative purposes only and are subject
to significant uncertainties and risks. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied. Past performance is not indicative of future results. By accepting this
memorandum, the recipient agrees to keep its contents confidential and not to disclose or reproduce it, in whole or in part, without prior written consent. Neither the property owner

nor any of ifs affiliates shall be liable for any loss or damage arising from reliance on the information contained herein. ANY RELIANCE ON THE CONTENT OF THIS OFFERING
l YO N S | A I—I L MEMORANDUM IS SOLELY AT YOUR OWN RISK.
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PROPERTY
DESCRIPTION

19 Wavecrest Ave Apartments is a 10-unit
apartment community constructed in 1912,

19 Wavecrest Ave Apartments is a 10-unit apartment community located 130+ feet
from the Venice Boardwalk and beach. Residents enjoy the benefits of living in the
heart of venice as he property is in close proximity to Abbot Kinney, Santa Monica

Pier, and much more.

19 Wavecrest Ave offers (7) one-bedroom apartments each measuring
approximately 650 square feet, (2) two bedroom/one bath apartments each
measuring approximately 815 square feet, and (1) two bedroom-two bath
Penthouse unit measuring approximately 1,100 square feet. The penthouse unit
features a jacuzzi, rooftop deck, and has views of the Pacific Ocean and enfire

city of Los Angeles.

Plumbing and electrical have been updated. Potential to have (8) units delivered
vacant at the close of escrow. Units feature ocean views, Spanish filing, and private

patios. There is laundry on site.

10
‘5 Units Total

== 5.46%
S Current
Cap Rate

PROPERTY SUMMARY

‘9

(] .
© 500 Year Built

UNITS

YEAR BUILT

LOCATION

PARCEL NUMBER

TYPE OF BUILDING

LAUNDRY

£9
B

1912
Venice, California
4226-003-010

Low-Rise Apartments

On-Site

$3,382

Current Rent/SF

11.90

Current GRM

/28

Avg. Unit SF
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VENICE BEACH
BOARDWALK

VENICE BEACH
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RENT ROLL

Estimated Current Current Rent  Year One Rent Projected Projected Rent

Unit Description Status

Unit SF Rate Per SF (4% Inc) Market Rate Per SF

1 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $2,500.00 $3.85 $2,650.00 $3,300.00 $5.08 Eviction
2 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $2,000.00 $3.08 $2,120.00 $3,300.00 $5.08 Eviction
3 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $2,073.00 $3.19 $2197.38 $3,300.00 $5.08

4 Two Bedroom, One Bath 815 $2,000.00 $2.45 $4,795.00 $4,500.00 $5.52 Eviction
5 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $4,500.00 $6.92 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $5.08 Vacant
6 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $3,300.00 $5.08 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $5.08 Vacant
7 Two Bedroom, One Bath 815 $4,500.00 $5.52 $4,770.00 $4,500.00 $5.52 Vacant
8 One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $2,650.00 $4.08 $2,809.00 $3,300.00 $5.08

Q One Bedroom, One Bath 650 $3,300.00 $5.08 $3,498.00 $3,300.00 $5.08 Vacant

10 Two Bedroom, One Bath PH 1,100 $6,995.00 $6.36 $6,995.00 $6,095.00 $6.36 ub



UNIT DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED CURRENT RENT RANGE YEAR ONE PROJECTED PERCENT NUMBER  NUMBER PERCENTAGE
SF RATE PER SF RATE MARKET RATE VACANT VACANT  OF UNITS OF TOTAL
TOTALS: One Bedroom, One Bath 4,550.00 $20,323.00  $3.08-$6.92 $19,874.38 $23100.00  42.86% 3 7 70.00%
Two Bedroom, One Bath 1,630.00 $6,500.00  $2.45- $5.52 $9,565.00 $9,000.00  50.00% 1 2 20.00%
Two Bedroom, One Bath PH 1,100.00 $6,99500  $6.36 - $6.36 $6,995.00 $6,995.00 0.00% 0 1 10.00%
7,280  $33,818.00 $36,434.38 $39,095.00 40.00% 4 10
AVERAGES: One Bedroom, One Bath 65000  $2,903.29 $4.47 $2,839.20 $3,300.00 $5.08 13.66%  $2,000 - $4,500
Two Bedroom, One Bath 81500  $3,250.00 $3.99 $4,782.50 $4,500.00 $5.52 38.46%  $2,000 - $4,500
Two Bedroom, One Bath PH 110000  $6,995.00 $6.36 $6,995.00 $6,995.00 $6.36 0.00%  $6,995 - $6,995

UNIT MIX & RENT SCHEDULE

NG ESTIMATED CURRENT CURRENT MARKET

UNIT SF RENTAL RANGE AVG. RENT RENT

7 1Bed/1Bath 650 $2,000 - $4,500 $2,903 $3,300
2 2Bed/1Bath 815 $2,000 - $4,500 $3,250 $4,500
1 2Bed/ 2 Bath 1,100 $6,995 - $6,995 $6,995 $6,995
10 728 $3,382 $3,910

CURRENT MARKET  EST. TOTAL
AVG. RENT/SF RENT/SF NET SF
$4.47 $5.08 4,550

$3.99 $5.52 1,630

$6.36 $6.36 1,100

$4.65 $5.37 7,280

Gross SF 7,281

17
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FINANCIALS

Income

Scheduled Market Rent

Less: Vacancy
Net Rental Income

Plus: Laundry Income
Total Operating Income (EGI)
Estimated Expenses
Advertising & Promotion
Repairs & Maintenance
Management Fee
Utilities (Water, Sewer, Electric & Gas)
Contracted Services
Base Property Taxes
Property Tax Direct Assessments
Insurance

Replacement Reserve

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

Less: Debt Service

Projected Net Cash Flow

Total Economic Loss

Cash-on-Cash Return (Based on Listing Price)

Debt Service Coverage

3.00%

Percentage Per Unit

$100

$700

5.00% $2,029
$2,040

$792

1.166% $5,655
$107

$1,000

$200

% of Scheduled
Per SF:
Per Unit:

Current
Pro Forma

$405,816
($12,174
$393,642
$1,740
$395,382

$1,000
$7000
$20,291
$20,400
$12,500
$56,551
$1,068
$10,000
$2,000
$130,810

32.23%
$1797
$13,081
$264,572

($170,778)
$93,793
3.0%
3.49%
1.55

Marke

Pro Forma
$469,140
($14,074)

$455,066
$2,400
$457,466

$1,000
$7000
$23,457
$20,400
$7920
$56,551
$1,068
$10,000
$2,000
$129,396

27.58%
$1777
$12,940
$328,070

($170,778)
$157291
3.0%
5.85%

1.92

INVESTMENT SUMMARY

LISTING PRICE
PRICE/UNIT
PRICE/SF

CAP RATE CURRENT
CAP RATE MARKET
GRM CURRENT
GRM PRO FORMA

ALL FINANCING

TOTAL LOAN AMOUNT
DOWN PAYMENT

LTV

MONTHLY PAYMENT
DEBT CONSTANT

$4,850,000
$485,000
$666.12
5.46%
6.76%
11.90

10.29

$2,183,000
$2,688,830
45%
($14,232)
7.8%

NEW FIRST MORTGAGE

(to be originated at purchase)

LTV FOR THIS LOAN
AMOUNT
INTEREST RATE
AMORTIZATION
PAYMENT

FEES

|/O TERM (YRS

PRO

45%
$2,183,000
6.80%

30
($14,232)
1.00%

0

POSAL | Northmarq



Cap Rate Analysis

Listing Price

Price
$4,850,000

$/ Unit
$485,000

$/ Foot
$666.12

Cap Rate
Current

5.46%

Cap Rate
Market

6.76%

GRM
Current

11.90

GRM

Pro Forma
10.29
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SALES COMPARABLES

|

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE/ PRICE/ DATE
PROPERTY UNITS PRICE UNIT SF GRM CAP RATE CLOSED
b d 19 WAVECREST AVE 1912 10 $4,850,000 $485,000 $666.12 11.90 5.46% ON MARKET
OB 1661 Appian Way 1948 12 $5,400,000 $450,000 $1,236.26 N/A N/A 10/2 /2024
(O3 1411 Innes Pl. 1958 5 $2,700,000 $540,000 $669.64 15.96 4.07% 9/19/2024
(OKR 44 Rose Ave 1901 5 $1,450,000 $290,000 $612.85 15.64 4.16% 3/29/2024
AVERAGE 1936 7 $3,183,333 $426,667 $839.59 15.80 4.11%

PROPOSAL | Northmarq
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ACTIVE COMPARABLES

*

01

YEAR TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE/ PRICE/ DATE ON
PROPERTY BUILT UNITS PRICE UNIT SF GRM CAP RATE MARKET

) d 19 WAVECREST AVE 1912 10 $4,850,000 $485,000 $666.12 11.90 5.46% ON MARKET
315 Vernon Ave 1922 6 $5,400,000 $900,000 $1.118.94 15.23 4.27% 2/12/24

01
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19 WAVECREST AVE
NEIGHBORHOOD QUICK FACTS

o0& 168K

POPULATION
WITHIN 3 MILES

CALIFORNIA
VENICE

9 Wavecrest Ave is situated in the city of Venice, California. Venice Beach is the busiest
facility operated by the Department of Recreation and Parks. This iconic site atfracts visitors $'| ‘|2 M

/2%

RENTER-OCCUPIED HOUSING
UNITS WITHIN 3 MILES

from all over the world and it is estimated that approximately 28,000 to 30,000 people visit
MEDIAN HOME VALUE

WITHIN 3 MILES

5

the Venice Beach Boardwalk and adjacent Recreation and Parks property on a daily basis.
The Boardwalk, also known as Ocean Front Walk, is the second most-visited destination in
Southern California, with an average of over ten (10) million visitors per year. Itis known as

one of the region’s most popular tourist atfractions.

85K

HOUSEHOLDS
WITHIN 3 MILES

The Venice Beach Boardwalk stretches over two (2) miles and hosts hundreds of street vendors
and performers along with numerous privately owned restaurants and food venues. The Venice
Beach Recreation Center offers various activities including but not limited to basketball, paddle
tennis and handball tournaments, body building af the world famous Muscle Beach Venice

gym, and other special events. $-|OQ K

MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD
INCOME WITHIN 3 MILES

@ [

Venice Beach also offers a fishing pier, a world renowned skate plaza, bike path, two (2)
children's play areas and provides a variety of services for the culturally diverse population that
visits throughout the year. Film productions are also very popular at Venice Beach and occur
year round. All of the sports courts, skate plaza, pier and other amenities are open to the

general public on a daily basis.

41.7

MEDIAN AGE
WITHIN 3 MILES

PROPOSAL | Northmarq



NEIGHBORHOOD SHOPPING

2.8MiLEs

FROM THE PROPERTY

1I9M*

ANNUAL VISITORS

80"

TOTAL STORES

SHAKE SHACK BURGERS | CHASE | CVS PHARMACY | CAVA

NEIGHBORHOOD CONVENIENCES

WITHIN A FIVE TO TEN-MINUTE DRIVE FROM A PROPERTY

PRIMARY EDUCATION

574.6K

STUDENTS SERVED

DEMAND DRIVERS

10. ImiLEs

FROM THE PROPERTY

17K

JOBS SUPPORTED

1.7 Msk

RETAIL/OFFICE SPACE

1.4K

SCHOOLS & CENTERS

10MmiLEs

FROM THE PROPERTY

14K

JOBS SUPPORTED

882K

HOSPITAL BEDS

/5.7K

JOBS SUPPORTED

/. 8MiLEs

FROM THE PROPERTY

50K

JOBS SUPPORTED

2.9K acres

TOTAL SPACE

31



19

WAVECREST AVE

VENICE

UNPARALLELED
ACCESS

One Million Jobs within 30 Minutes:

19 Wavecrest Ave offers its residents
unparalleled accessibility to all of Metro
Llos Angeles.

As shown here, the subject property is located within a 30-minute drive of
nearly 225 million square feet of office space and prominent employers across
a wide variety of industries. This high level of accessibility has routinely driven
demand to live in Venice as it affords residents a great balance of urban living
with manageable commute times to more than one million jobs throughout Los
Angeles. Additionally, the property’s proximity to the Metro Purple Line within a
ten-minute walk and Metro Red Line which is one sfation away allow immediate
fraffic-free access to Downtown Los Angeles, Hollywood, Koreatown, and the

Westside (upon completion of the Purple Line extension in 2026).

This high level of accessibility appedals to the cosmopolitan spirit of 19

Wavecrest Ave target renter profile who desire to have access to the best of
everything within arm’s reach. Furthermore, the continued gentrification of the
immediate area continues fo draw aftractive lifestyle amenities within walking

distance, thereby increasing demand to live at Venice.

NETFLIX
HB®

PROPOSALY

10 MILE



PNUIRP AN/ AL EAIN AL

DREAMWORKS - NESTLE - WHOLE
FOODS - WALT DISNEY ANIMATION  §
- WARNER BROTHERS - ABC

ENTERTAINMENT
NETFLIX - HBO - PARAMOUNT - LIVE

NATION - VIACOM - NBC UNIVERSAL - CBS

CREATIVE ARTISTS AGENCY -« 20TH
CENTURY FOX HOULIHAN LOKEY HANMI BANK - MERCURY INSURANCE STUDIOS - UNIVERSAL STUDIOS

INETFLIX * HDU ¢ FARAMOU

- CEDARS SINAI MEDICAL CENTER + ARES MANGEMENT - CBS TELEVISION
WILLIAMS MORRIS AGENCY | CITY - SAG-AFTRA - El ENTERTAINMENT -
LATHAM & WATKINS SOUTHWESTERN LAW SCHOOL
LOS ANGELES MAGAZINE

+ LOS ANGELES MAGAZINE

GREATER DOWNTOWN
LOS ANGELES:
72.27M SFE OF OFFICE

AECOM - GIBSON DUNN &
CRUTCHER - KPMG - DELOITTE
- GENSLER - ERNST & YOUNG -
WEDBUSH SECURITIES - OAKTREE

UCLA - SONY PICTURES - NFL 2 MILES CAPITAL OIMELVENY & MYERS

- NETWORK ORACLE - LA WEEKLY + SYMANTEC - - TRANSAMERICA
COMEDY CENTRAL+ AMAZON STUDIOS

“4TMILES

*"RILES 4
\4

8 miles

8 MILES

FACEBOOK - YOUTUBE - GOOGLE
- YAHOO! - ELECTRONIC ARTS
- TOMS - GENZYME - DEUTSCH

Northmarq | PROPOSAL
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MEDIAN

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$100,000 & MORE
$80,000 - $100,000
$60,000 - $80,000
$40,000 - $60,000

LESS THAN $40,000

19
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$1,000,000 o8t MORE
$800,000 - $1,000,000
$600,000 - $800,000
$400,000 - $600,000

LESS THAN $400,000
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POPULATION DENSITY

ONE DOT
100 PERSONS




1,000 ok MORE
8001 1,000
6001800

400 10600

WAVECREST AVE —

LESS m™an 400
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C 310.988.83¢1
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Debt + Equity

ZALMI KLYNE
MANAGING DIRECTOR
T 410.422.0903

CA DRE #01957868
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CAMERON SAMIMI
SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
C 310.259.7556

CA DRE #02035763
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KARL WEIDELL
VICE PRESIDENT
T 424.422.0908
CA DRE #02087590

kweidell@northmarg.com

BRENT SPRENKLE
MANAGING DIRECTOR
C 310.621.8221

CA DRE #01290116
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El Segundo Office 841 Apollo St. Suite 465. El Segundo, CA 90245

This document/email has been prepared by Northmarq for advertising and general information only.
Northmarg makes no guarantees, representations or warranties of any kind, expressed or implied, regarding
the information including, but not limited to, warranties of content, accuracy and reliability. Any interested
party should undertake their own inquiries as to the accuracy of the information. Northmarg excludes
unequivocally all inferred or implied terms, conditions and warranties arising out of this document and
excludes all liability for loss and damages arising there from. This publication is the copyrighted property of
Northmarg and/or its licensor(s).

© 2024. All rights reserved.



